Publication Date 7/17/2017
U.5. Department

of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lilh"ﬂ'ﬂ‘p’ DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Alabama ALO23 Construct repairs to viaducts connecting downtown and midtown areas, $5,863.60 $0.00 $5,863.60 0.00%
Birmingham
Alabama ALO37 Engineering, right-of-way acquisition and construction of Huntsville $2,050,200.00 $0.00 $2,050,200.00 0.00%
Southern Bypass
Alabama ALO56 Birmingham Northern Beltline, Alabama $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 0.00%
Alabama ALO65 I-65 Cloverland Bridges, Montgomery, Alabama $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 0.00%
Alabama ALOS1 Balch Road, Madison, Alabama $854,246.50 $0.00 $854,246.50 0.00%
Alabama ALO89 Huntsville Five Points Improvement Project, Alabama $2,013.96 $0.00 $2,013.96 0.00%
Alabama AL124 City of Vestavia Hills Pedestrian Walkway to Cross U.S. 31. $560,826.00 $0.00 $560,826.00 0.00%
Alabama AL148 Huntsville Southern Bypass planning and engineering $2,403,540.00 $144,938.21 $2,258,601.79 6.03%
Alabama Total $6,081,751.85

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lilh"l'ﬁ'f-'l‘p’ DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Alaska AKO053 Ship Creek Improvements, Alaska $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 0.00%
Alaska AKO68 Ship Creek Improvements, Alaska $657,887.24 $0.00 $657,887.24 0.00%
Alaska AKO73 Unalaska, AK Construction of AMHW ferry terminal including approach, $7,511,063.00 $11,931.45 $7,499,131.55 0.15%
staging, and upland improvements
Alaska AK088 Realign rail track to eliminate highway-rail crossings and improve $507,875.00 $0.00 $507,875.00 0.00%
highway safety and transit times.
Alaska AKO089 For completion of the Shotgun Cove Road, from Whittier, Alaska to the $406,299.00 $0.00 $406,299.00 0.00%
area of Decision Point, Alaska
Alaska AK133 Crooked Creek: Road to Donlin Mine, for design, engineering, $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
permitting, and construction
Alaska AK162 McGrath: Road erosion control along the Yukon River $48,101.25 $0.00 $48,101.25 0.00%
Alaska Total $12,122,244.04

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Department
‘ of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl"ﬂhwu‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Arizona AZ049 Grand Canyon Greenway Trails $740,302.00 $0.00 $740,302.00 0.00%
Arizona Total $740,302.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Federal Highway DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Arkansas ARO75 Highway 77 Rail Grade Separation $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
Arkansas ARO080 Interstates 30/440/530 Interchanges/For interchange improvements, $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
Little Rock.
Arkansas ARO088 Russellville Intermodal Facility construct access roads from AR Hwy 247, $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
purchase Right-of-Way.
Arkansas AR094 For acquisition and construction of an alternate transportation $160,236.00 $0.00 $160,236.00 0.00%
(pedestrian/bicycle) trail from East Little Rock to Pinnacle Mountain
State Park
Arkansas AR105 Highway 77 Rail Grade Separation in Marion $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%
Arkansas AR116 Russellville Intermodal Facility: construct access roads from AR Hwy 247, $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
purchase Right-of-Way.
Arkansas Total $7,571,151.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Federal Highway DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

California CA096 Construct San Francisco Regional Intermodal Terminal $814,953.00 $0.00 $814,953.00 0.00%

California CA330 Quincy-Oroville Highway Rehabilitation in Plumas County $81,259.00 $0.00 $81,259.00 0.00%

California CA343 Construct interchange on U.S. 50 at Empire Ranch Road in Folsom $1,442,124.00 $0.00 $1,442,124.00 0.00%

California CA345 Hansen Dam Recreation Area access improvements including hillside $5,207,670.00 $17,334.36 $5,190,335.64 0.33%
stabilization and parking lot rehabilitation along Osborne Street
between Glenoaks Boulevard and Dronfield Avenue

California CA364 Scenic preservation and run-off mitigation in the Santa Monica $346,654.00 $0.00 $346,654.00 0.00%
Mountains National Recreation Area near PCH and U.S. 101

California CA378 Reduce Orange County Congestion Program $20,315.00 $0.00 $20,315.00 0.00%

California CA379 Transportation improvement project near Chevy Chase Drive, Glendale $65,009.00 $0.00 $65,009.00 0.00%

California CA394 Replace | 880 overpass at Davis St. in San Leandro $600,885.00 $0.00 $600,885.00 0.00%

California CA431 Golden Gate National Parks Conservancy--Plan and Implement Trails $507,875.00 $0.00 $507,875.00 0.00%
and Bikeways Plan for the Golden Gate National Recreation Area and
Presidio

California CA433 Improve the Rosecrans Ave. and Alondra Blvd. bridges over the San $40,059.00 $0.00 $40,059.00 0.00%
Gabriel River in Bellflower.

California CA449 Coyote Creek Trail Project-- Story Road to Montague Expressway $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%

California CA495 Extension of a regional Class | bikeway from the West City limits to the $320,472.00 $0.00 $320,472.00 0.00%
East City limits along leased railroad right-of- way.

California CA525 Construction of an interchange at Lammers Road and I-205, Tracy, CA. $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

California CA549 Interstate 15 and Winchester Road Interchange Project. $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%

California CA584 Widen I-5 to 10 Lanes and Improve Corridor Arterials, SR 91 to I-710. $4,166,136.00 $0.00 $4,166,136.00 0.00%

California CA587 Gale Avenue widening between Fullerton Road and Nogales Street, and $80,118.00 $0.00 $80,118.00 0.00%
Nogales Street widening at Gale Avenue.

California CA625 Improvement of intersection at Inglewood Ave. and Marine Ave. to $2,603,835.00 $93,005.52 $2,510,829.48 3.57%
reduce congestion, City of Lawndale

California CA659 Construction and enhancements of trails in the Santa Monica Mountains $81,259.00 $0.00 $81,259.00 0.00%
National Recreation Area

California CA661 Implement SFgo Van Ness Corridor Improvements. $569,381.00 $0.00 $569,381.00 0.00%

California CA665 Improve access from I-8 and construct parking lot for the Imperial Sand $81,259.00 $0.00 $81,259.00 0.00%
Dunes Recreation Area Visitor's Center, Imperial Valley.

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂl‘l'ﬁ'l‘.‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
California CA706 Plan and improve Orange County's transportation system to reduce $101,669.00 $0.00 $101,669.00 0.00%
congestion, Orange County Council of Governments
California CA782 Ranch Vista Boulevard widening project, Palmdale, CA Rancho Vista $539,550.00 $37,838.80 $501,711.20 7.01%
Boulevard widening project, Palmdale, CA
California Total $21,928,793.32

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Department
‘ of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl‘ﬂhww DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Colorado C0110 Improvements to Glenwood Springs Bridge $1,002,341.00 $0.00 $1,002,341.00 0.00%
Colorado Total $1,002,341.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

Project with west side of river in Stamford.

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

Connecticut CT069 Make Improvements to Groton Bicycle and Pedestrian Trails and $160,236.00 $0.00 $160,236.00 0.00%
Facilities

Connecticut CT072 Construct New arterial roadway from Barnum Avenue north to $8,011,800.00 $780,000.00 $7,231,800.00 9.73%
proposed Lake Success Business Park in Bridgeport, CT

Connecticut CT073 Construct high-speed rail crossing to bike and pedestrian trails-Enfield, $3,445,074.00 $280,000.00 $3,165,074.00 8.12%
CcT

Connecticut CT102 Widen Canal Street, Shelton, CT. $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%

Connecticut CT105 Construction of Housatonic River Walk, Shelton, CT. $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

Connecticut CT110 Construct Farmington Canal Greenway enhancements in New Haven, $3,505,163.00 $0.00 $3,505,163.00 0.00%
Connecticut and connect Greenway to waterfront at Longwharf Pier

Connecticut CT113 Construct terminal facilities in Bridgeport for high-speed ferry $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%

Connecticut CT114 Restructure and widen Seaview Avenue in Bridgeport, to accommodate $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
future developments.

Connecticut CT115 Construction of Intermodal Transportation facility in Bridgeport $5,007,375.00 $0.00 $5,007,375.00 0.00%

Connecticut CT116 Design and widen Route 34 in Derby $2,002,950.00 $240.00 $2,002,710.00 0.01%

Connecticut CT119 Construct walking bridge and trail connecting Mill River Revitalization $1,502,213.00 $0.00 $1,502,213.00 0.00%

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂh'ﬁh‘l‘.‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Connecticut CT125 Replace existing parking garage in Middletown, with 4-story, $8,011,800.00 $614,560.00 $7,397,240.00 7.67%
handicapped accessible parking garage.
Connecticut CT129 Fund University of Connecticut for improving air quality and reducing $101,574.98 $0.00 $101,574.98 0.00%
emissions.
Connecticut CT132 Construct and expand roads to relieve congestion on Route 6 between $2,002,950.00 $108,160.00 $1,894,790.00 5.40%
Commerce Road and 1-84 in Newtown
Connecticut CT140 Widen Route 34, Derby $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
Connecticut CT143 Make improvements to Groton Bicycle and Pedestrian Trails and $751,106.00 $0.00 $751,106.00 0.00%
Facilities.
Connecticut CT145 Construct New Arterial Roadway from Boston Avenue North to $751,106.00 $0.00 $751,106.00 0.00%
proposed Lake Success Business Park in Bridgeport
Connecticut CT148 Construct Shoreline Greenway Trail, Guilford, Banford, East Haven. $250,369.00 $0.00 $250,369.00 0.00%
Connecticut CT149 Development and demonstration in Connecticut of fuel cell technologies $481,012.18 $0.00 $481,012.18 0.00%
for buses in urban areas
Connecticut Total $41,412,389.16

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-'ﬂh'll'l'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Florida FL146 Improve pedestrian and bicycle sidewalks, lighting, and ADA $48,756.00 $0.00 $48,756.00 0.00%
ramps Main Street, Canal Street, Miramar
Florida FL152 Streetscape enhancements to the transit and pedestrian corridor, Fort $75,554.99 $0.00 $75,554.99 0.00%
Lauderdale, Downtown Development Authority
Florida FL308 Gulf Coast Parkway--Design, engineering, and construction of a 2-lane $8,011,801.00 $0.00 $8,011,801.00 0.00%
Gulf Coast/US 98 bypass.
Florida FL318 Tamiami Trail Skyway Transportation Study $96,203.00 $0.00 $96,203.00 0.00%
Florida Total $8,232,314.99

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

Georgia GAO051 North South Connector Highway, between SR119 and SR 30 in Chatham $250,000.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 0.00%
and Effingham Counties (Georgia)

Georgia GA073 Construct Waycross East Bypass from U.S. 84 in Pierce County, Georgia $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 0.00%
to U.S. 1in Ware County, Georgia

Georgia GAO089 Upgrade Safety of Bicycle and Pedestrian Access to Public Schools, $2,403,540.00 $0.00 $2,403,540.00 0.00%
Dekalb County

Georgia GA091 Streetscape-Dawson $160,236.00 $0.00 $160,236.00 0.00%

Georgia GA094 Widen U.S. 17 SR 25 from Yacht Drive to Harry Driggers Boulevard, $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
Glvnn County, Georgia

Georgia GA106 The Carrollton Greenbelt Project, City of Carrollton, Georgia. $280,413.00 $0.00 $280,413.00 0.00%

Georgia GA127 Effingham Parkway to Connect SR 119 to SR 30. $3,204,720.00 $0.00 $3,204,720.00 0.00%

Georgia GA128 Construction of the Truman Linear Park Trail-Phase Il $1,009,487.00 $0.00 $1,009,487.00 0.00%

Georgia GA131 SR 20 widening from I-575 to SR 369, Cherokee County $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

Georgia GA133 National Infantry Museum Transportation Network $243,780.00 $0.00 $243,780.00 0.00%

Georgia GA156 Construct access roads on Airport Loop road in Hapeville. $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%

Georgia GA165 SR 85 widening from Adams DR to I-75 and reconstruct the Forest $237,600.00 $0.00 $237,600.00 0.00%
Parkway interchange, Clavton County

Georgia GA169 Construct U.S. 411 Connector from U.S. 41 to |-75, Bartow County, $16,023,601.00 $0.00 $16,023,601.00 0.00%
Georgia.

Georgia GA173 Replace sidewalks, upgrade lighting, and install landscaping, Soperton. $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%

Georgia GA193 Johnson Ferry Road Glenridge Drive Widening, Abernathy Road to $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Hammond Drive.

Georgia GA196 Widen and construct U.S. 84 Connector Bypass from west of U.S. 84 SR $2,403,540.00 $0.00 $2,403,540.00 0.00%
119 west of Hinesville to U.S. 84 SR 196 south of Flemington, Liberty
Countv. Georgia.

Georgia GA198 Warren County |-20 Frontage Road $4,005,900.00 $0.00 $4,005,900.00 0.00%

Georgia GA209 Improvement and construction of SR 40 from east of St. Marys cutoff at $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
mile post 5.0, Charlton County to County Route 61, Camden County,
Georegia

Georgia GA217 Construct U.S. 411 Connector from U.S. 41 to I-75, Bartow County, $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
Georgia.

Georgia GA219 Greene County, Georgia conversion of I-20 and Carey Station Road $1,602,360.00 $101,692.83 $1,500,667.17 6.34%
overpass to full interchange.

Georgia GA220 National Infantry Museum Transportation Network, Georgia. $304,725.00 $0.00 $304,725.00 0.00%

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

Georgia GA242 Transportation improvements to U.S. 84 Connector/ Bypass from west $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
of U.S. 84/SR 119 west of Hinesville to U.S. 84/SR 196 south of
Flemington. Libertv Countv

Georgia GA258 Transportation improvements to U.S. 411 Connector from U.S. 41 to I- $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
75, Bartow County

Georgia GA260 Warren County I-20 Frontage Road $5,007,375.00 $88,452.26 $4,918,922.74 1.76%

Georgia GA261 Kennesaw National Battlefield Park for land acquisition in carrying out $1,257,990.00 $0.00 $1,257,990.00 0.00%
viewshed protection and wildlife abatement

Georgia GA289 Bartow County, U.S. 411 Connector from U.S. 41 to I-75 $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%

Georgia GA297 Extension of Sugarloaf Parkway, Gwinnett County $5,007,375.00 $0.00 $5,007,375.00 0.00%

Georgia GA306 U.S. 84 Connector/Bypass from west of U.S. 84/SR 119 west of Hinesville $1,002,341.00 $0.00 $1,002,341.00 0.00%
to U.S. 84/SR 196 south of Flemington, Liberty County

Georgia GA310 Kingsland bypass from CR 61 to | 95, Camden County $4,009,366.00 $0.00 $4,009,366.00 0.00%

Georgia GA311 SR 40 from east of St. Mary's cut off at mile post 5.0, Charlton County, to $2,004,683.00 $0.00 $2,004,683.00 0.00%
County Route 61, Camden County Widening

Georgia GA315 I-75/CR 65/Union Grove Road--New interchange, Gordon County $190.82 $0.00 $190.82 0.00%

Georgia Total

$64,249,728.73

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂl’l“‘f-‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Hawaii HI1042 Improvements to Saddle Road on the Island of Hawaii. $2,660,000.00 $0.00 $2,660,000.00 0.00%
Hawaii H1043 Saddle Road traffic improvements on the Island of Hawaii $433,000.00 $0.00 $433,000.00 0.00%
Hawaii Total $3,093,000.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂh“‘f-‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Idaho ID047 Reconstruct Grangemont Road (ID Forest Hwy 67) from Orofino to $711,024.54 $0.00 $711,024.54 0.00%
Milepost 24.3
Idaho ID052 Transportation improvements to SH 55, Between Miles Posts 94 and 102 $4,005,900.00 $0.00 $4,005,900.00 0.00%
Idaho IDO57 Reconstruct Grangemont Road (ID Forest Hwy 67) from Orofino to $96,202.00 $0.00 $96,202.00 0.00%
Milepost 24.3
Idaho Total $4,813,126.54

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Illinois 1L247 For Will County to begin Phase Il engineering and preconstruction $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
activities for a high level bridge linking Caton Farm Road with Bruce
Road
Illinois IL274 Road upgrades for the Village of Oreana, IL. $708,243.60 $0.00 $708,243.60 0.00%
lllinois IL310 Preconstruction and Construction at IL 31 from Bull Valley Road to IL 176 $1,938,856.00 $0.00 $1,938,856.00 0.00%
lllinois IL311 Reconstruct Lakeshore Drive Overpass over Wilson Avenue, Chicago. $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
lllinois 1L324 Reconstruct Lakeshore Drive overpass over Lawrence Avenue $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
Illinois IL326 Construct Streetscape Project, City of Markham $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
Illinois IL335 Perform Old Orchard Road Expansion and improvement project $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
between Harms Road and U.S. 41, Cook County
lllinois IL347 Design, land acquisition, and construct West State St. (US Business 20) $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
from Meridan Rd. to Rockton Ave. in Rockford, IL
lllinois IL356 Extend Frank Scott Parkway East Road to Scott AFB, St. Clair County $2,243,304.00 $0.00 $2,243,304.00 0.00%
lllinois IL359 Construction of CAP 1-290 Village of Oak Park. $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
Illinois IL379 For the Village of Woodridge to resurface Internationale Parkway $86,527.20 $0.00 $86,527.20 0.00%
lllinois I1L405 Irving Park Bridge over the Chicago River. $3,204,720.00 $0.00 $3,204,720.00 0.00%
Illinois IL406 Midlothian Road Signalization, Lake Zurich $480,708.00 $45,794.00 $434,914.00 9.52%
Illinois IL410 For Plainfield Township Park District to construct DuPage River Bike and $80,118.00 $0.00 $80,118.00 0.00%
Pedestrian Trail linking Grand lllinois, Midewin, and 1&M Canal Trails

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Illinois 1L429 Construct bike/pedestrian paths, Chicago $2,483,658.00 $0.00 $2,483,658.00 0.00%
Illinois 1L452 For improvements to the road between Brighton and Bunker Hill in $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
Macoupin County

Illinois IL455 Continue expansion of IL 336, Macomb-Peoria $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%

Illinois IL456 Preconstruction, construction, and related research and studies of 1-290 $1,502,950.00 $0.00 $1,502,950.00 0.00%
Cap the lke proiect in the village of Oak Park

lllinois 1L478 Preconstruction, construction, and related research and studies of I-290 $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Cap the lke project in the village of Oak Park

Illinois 1L487 Preconstruction and construction activities on U.S. 67 from Macomb to $7,010,325.00 $0.00 $7,010,325.00 0.00%
Alton.

Illinois IL499 Construction of 11th Street Extension in Springfield $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

lllinois IL500 Widen U.S. 30 in Whiteside County $550,811.00 $0.00 $550,811.00 0.00%

Illinois IL504 For improvements to the road between Brighton and Bunker Hill in $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
Macoupin County

lllinois Total $34,665,666.80

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

&ﬁmméﬁnﬂﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lill'l"l'ﬁ'f-'l‘r' DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Indiana INO37 Repair signal wires, grade-crossing warning devices and other safety $23,533.37 $0.00 $23,533.37 0.00%
protections along South Shore Railroad between Gary and Michigan City
Indiana IN122 Improve State Road 332 and Nebo Road Intersection in Delaware $2,403,540.00 $0.00 $2,403,540.00 0.00%
County, Indiana
Indiana IN170 Widening Wheeling Avenue from Centennial to McGailliard Road in the $192,283.00 $0.00 $192,283.00 0.00%
City of Muncie
Indiana IN178 Replace Samuelson Road Underpass, Portage $633,510.84 $0.00 $633,510.84 0.00%
Indiana IN182 Improve State Road 332 and Nebo Road Intersection in Delaware $600,885.00 $0.00 $600,885.00 0.00%
County.
Indiana IN196 Construct service road parallel in the City of Anderson $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
Indiana IN204 Redevelop Hazeldell Road, Hamilton County. $160,295.00 $0.00 $160,295.00 0.00%
Indiana IN213 Highway-rail crossing safety related improvements on Route 37 $1,122,065.00 $0.00 $1,122,065.00 0.00%
between U.S. 35 and U.S. 50
Indiana IN217 Relocation of railroad lines at Gary/Chicago Airport in Gary. $7,010,325.00 $0.00 $7,010,325.00 0.00%
Indiana Total $12,947,617.21

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

ﬁﬁ'fmnméﬁngﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Federal Highway DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
lowa I1A071 Construct | 74 Bridge in Bettendorf, IA $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
lowa IA084 Reconstruction of the Neal Smith Trail, bicycle and pedestrian, Polk Co. $292,536.00 $0.00 $292,536.00 0.00%
lowa 1A124 City of Council Bluffs and Pottawattamie County East Beltway Roadway $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%
and Connectors Proiject
lowa 1A142 lowa State University, National Center for Portland Cement Concrete $834,166.00 $0.00 $834,166.00 0.00%
Pavement Technology
lowa I1A144 University of lowa, Public Policy Center--Field Test of Onboard $384,810.00 $0.00 $384,810.00 0.00%
Computer Assessment of Highway User Fees
lowa IA186 Reconstruction of Neal Smith Trail, Polk County (HP: 1284) $76,212.11 $0.00 $76,212.11 0.00%
lowa Total $5,793,919.11

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂhi’l‘ﬂ"f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

Kentucky KY110 Widen U.S. 25 from U.S. 421 North to KY 876, Madison County $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY117 Reconstruct KY 89 from Irvine Bypass to 2000 Feet North of Estill County $600,885.00 $0.00 $600,885.00 0.00%
High School, Estill County

Kentucky KY120 Study and rehabilitate the I-471 corridor, Campbell County, Kentucky $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY124 The Kentucky Multi-Highway Preservation Project $130,016.00 $0.00 $130,016.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY125 Reconstruction of KY 61 from Greensburg in Green County to Columbia $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
in Adair County

Kentucky KY126 Construct New Technology Triangle Access Road, Campbell County, $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
Kentucky.

Kentucky KY135 U.S. 41A Phase Il Design and Right-of-Way $3,204,720.00 $0.00 $3,204,720.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY137 Construction of interchange connecting US31W to I-65 at mile marker $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
32 in Warren County.

Kentucky KY143 Replace Brent Spence Bridge, Kenton County, Kentucky $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY144 Central Kentucky Multi- Highway Preservation Project. $186,897.00 $0.00 $186,897.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY146 Central Kentucky Multi- Highway Preservation Project (plus-up). $46,725.00 $0.00 $46,725.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY147 The Kentucky Multi-Highway Preservation Project (plus- up). $32,504.00 $0.00 $32,504.00 0.00%

Kentucky KY167 Transportation Improvements to U.S. 60 Owensboro, Daviess County $2,004,683.00 $0.00 $2,004,683.00 0.00%

Kentucky Total $14,218,230.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

A

o

Publication Date 7/17/2017

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Louisiana LA124 Construction of pedestrian and bike path adjacent to Tammany Trace $160,236.00 $0.00 $160,236.00 0.00%
Rails-to- Trails Corridor.
Louisiana LA136 Construct Kansas-Garrett Connector and I-20 interchange improvements $8,362,316.00 $0.00 $8,362,316.00 0.00%
Louisiana LA165 Rehabilitation of Street Routes Project in Bogalusa $500,738.00 $25,952.82 $474,785.18 5.18%

Louisiana Total

$8,997,337.18

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

Maryland MDO001 Reconstruct Baltimore Washington Parkway at Route 197, Prince $977,943.00 $0.00 $977,943.00 0.00%
Georges Co. **FLH PROJECT**

Maryland MDO055 Construct Centreville, MD spur of Queen Annes County Cross Island $306,050.80 $0.00 $306,050.80 0.00%
Trail, Centreville to U.S. Route 301

Maryland MDO059 Construct a visitors center and related roads serving Fort McHenry $383,023.00 $0.00 $383,023.00 0.00%

Maryland MDO082 Rehabilitate Hanover Street Bridge in Baltimore. $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%

Maryland MDO088 Construct Safety and Operations Improvements at Martin Luther King, $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Jr., Blvd. and W. Baltimore Street in Baltimore.

Maryland MDO089 Rockville, MD Construction of Maryland Avenue and Market Street $3,204,720.00 $0.00 $3,204,720.00 0.00%
Intermodal Access Project

Maryland MD117 Construct a visitor center and related roads, and parking serving Fort $540,972.00 $0.00 $540,972.00 0.00%
McHenry.

Maryland MD118 Construct Assateague Island National Seashore visitors center and $643,042.00 $0.00 $643,042.00 0.00%
related road improvements

Maryland MD125 Baltimore Rail Tunnel improvement study. $306,210.00 $0.00 $306,210.00 0.00%

Maryland MD128 Patuxent Research Refuge Road improvements. $306,210.00 $0.00 $306,210.00 0.00%

Maryland MD129 Rehabilitate roadways around East Baltimore Life Science Park $2,203,245.00 $0.00 $2,203,245.00 0.00%

Maryland MD132 Construct Blackwater National Wildlife Refuge visitors center, trails and $153,105.00 $0.00 $153,105.00 0.00%
road improvements.

Maryland MD133 Edgewood, MD train station streetscaping and parking improvements $153,242.69 $0.00 $153,242.69 0.00%

Maryland MD139 Construct Potomac River Gorge environmental preservation project $51,035.00 $0.00 $51,035.00 0.00%

Maryland MD143 Construct Fort McHenry Visitors Center and related parking facilities $192,405.00 $0.00 $192,405.00 0.00%

Maryland Total $12,625,923.49

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Massachusetts MAOQ55 WHITTIER BRIDGE BETWEEN AMESBURY AND NEWBURYPORT, MA $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 0.00%
Massachusetts MA113 Reconstruct Route 24/Route 140 Interchange, replace bridge and ramps, $13,019,176.00 $0.00 $13,019,176.00 0.00%
widen and extend acceleration and deceleration lanes

Massachusetts MA116 Rehabilitation of I 95 Whittier Bridge Amesbury and Newburyport $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA126 Melnea Cass Blvd. Reconstruction $2,163,186.00 $0.00 $2,163,186.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA134 Construction of East Milton Parking Deck over Interstate/Rt. 93. $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA157 Construct the Blackstone River Bikeway and Worcester Bikeway Pavilion $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
between Providence, Rl and Worcester, MA.

Massachusetts MA159 Rt. 128/95 ramp Northbound to Kendrick Street, Needham. $1,402,065.00 $0.00 $1,402,065.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA162 Design and construct the 3- mile long Grand Trunk Trail bikeway from $560,826.00 $41,440.00 $519,386.00 7.38%
Sturbridge to Southbridge.

Massachusetts MA164 Relocate Rt. 79 in Fall River to create 4-lane urban boulevard with $1,802,655.00 $0.00 $1,802,655.00 0.00%
landscaped median and developable waterfront

Massachusetts MA171 Crosby Drive Improvement Project. $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA177 Reconstruction of Union St. and Rt. 138W, Holbrook $1,221,800.00 $0.00 $1,221,800.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA182 Reconstruction of the I-95/ Rt. 20 Interchange in Waltham. $1,041,534.00 $0.00 $1,041,534.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA183 Rutherford Avenue Improvements, Boston $1,001,475.00 $721.08 $1,000,753.92 0.07%

Massachusetts MA185 Design and construct downtown roadway and streetscape $4,506,638.00 $0.00 $4,506,638.00 0.00%
enhancements in Worcester

Massachusetts MA187 Design and construct multimodal improvements and facilities in New $5,508,113.00 $0.00 $5,508,113.00 0.00%
Bedford.

Massachusetts MA190 Northern Avenue Bridge rehabilitation in Boston $6,008,850.00 $0.00 $6,008,850.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA201 Construct downtown roadway and corridor improvements in $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%
Gloucester.

Massachusetts MA203 Construct Melnea Cass Corridor improvements in Boston $4,005,900.00 $0.00 $4,005,900.00 0.00%

Massachusetts MA204 Construct Southeastern Massachusetts freight rail corridor $5,007,375.00 $0.00 $5,007,375.00 0.00%
improvements in Bristol County

Massachusetts MA205 Reconstruct Rt. 24/Rt. 140 Interchange, replace bridge and ramps, $4,005,900.00 $0.00 $4,005,900.00 0.00%

widen and extend acceleration and deceleration lanes

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'll'l'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Massachusetts MA206 Design and construct Rt. 20 access road in Westfield $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Massachusetts MA208 Construct rail freight corridor improvements between Boston and $36,000.00 $0.00 $36,000.00 0.00%
Worcester
Massachusetts MA210 Rutherford Avenue Improvements in Boston $9,021,072.00 $0.00 $9,021,072.00 0.00%
Massachusetts MA213 Design and construct roadway and streetscape improvements along $2,004,683.00 $197,308.88 $1,807,374.12 9.84%
Main Street and Maywood Street, Worcester, MA
Massachusetts Total $73,592,528.04

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017
U.5. Department

of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'lh'f.'l"f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Michigan MI218 Detroit River International Wildlife Refuge for land acquisition adjacent $2,537,552.00 $65,490.23 $2,472,061.77 2.58%

to I¢75 in Monroe County for wetland mitigation and habitat
restoration. Fish and Wildlife Service.

Michigan MI224 Construction of roads and trails Humbug Marsh Unit Linked Greenways $89,386.00 $0.00 $89,386.00 0.00%
System, Detroit International Wildlife Refuge.

Michigan MI245 Plan and construct, land acquisition, Detroit West Riverfront Greenway. $9,013,275.00 $0.00 $9,013,275.00 0.00%

Michigan MI265 East Riverfront, completion of Detroit Riverfront East Walkway, Detroit $3,007,024.00 $0.00 $3,007,024.00 0.00%

Michigan Total $14,581,746.77

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'll'l'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Minnesota MN102 Construction of Gitchi-Gami State Trail from Cascade River to Grand $901,328.00 $0.00 $901,328.00 0.00%
Marais
Minnesota MN129 Construct a bike trail along the north side of TH 11 to the Voyageurs $54,850.00 $0.00 $54,850.00 0.00%

National Park Visitor Center on Black Bay of Rainy Lake

Minnesota MN176 Heritage Center at the Grand Portage National Monument $142,205.00 $0.00 $142,205.00 0.00%
Minnesota MN195 Edge of Wilderness Discovery Center, Marcell. $41,863.00 $0.00 $41,863.00 0.00%
Minnesota Total $1,140,246.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Federal Highway DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Mississippi MS131 Upgrade Poe Road in Kilmichael, Montgomery County $160,236.00 $0.00 $160,236.00 0.00%
Mississippi MS140 Port Bienville Intermodal Connector, Hancock County. $243,780.00 $0.00 $243,780.00 0.00%
Mississippi MS150 Transportation Improvements for Port Connector Road, Claiborne $10,014,751.00 $464,106.00 $9,550,645.00 4.63%
County
Mississippi MS153 Transportation improvements for Highway 7 and Highway 49 Connector, $5,007,375.00 $0.00 $5,007,375.00 0.00%
Greenwood.
Mississippi MS155 Transportation improvements for Washington Street/Old U.S. Highway $74,000.00 $0.00 $74,000.00 0.00%
61, Vicksburg
Mississippi MS156 Star Landing Corridor, DeSoto County $5,007,375.00 $325,624.00 $4,681,751.00 6.50%
Mississippi MS165 SR 6/US 278 FROM US 61 AT LYON EASTERLY APPROX. 13.558 MILES TO $5,000,000.00 $411,701.00 $4,588,299.00 8.23%
SR 316 NEAR MARKS, IN COAHOMA AND QUITMAN COUNTIES-
GRADING. DRAINAGE. BRIDGE. AND PAVING 4 L ANES.
Mississippi Total $24,306,086.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'i'l'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Nebraska NEO35 Engineering, right-of-way and construction of the 23rd Street Viaduct in $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
Fremont, Nebraska
Nebraska NEO39 Western Douglas County Trails Project, Nebraska $5,608,260.00 $477,966.00 $5,130,294.00 8.52%
Nebraska NEO44 Design, right-of-way and construction of South and West Beltway in $3,204,720.00 $0.00 $3,204,720.00 0.00%
Lincoln, Nebraska
Nebraska NEO55 Engineering, right-of-way and construction of the 23rd Street Viaduct in $701,033.00 $0.00 $701,033.00 0.00%
Fremont, Nebraska.
Nebraska NEO61 Design of right-of-way and construction of South and West beltway in $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Lincoln, NE
Nebraska Total $11,439,587.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

‘ éﬁ'fmnméﬁngﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Federal Highway DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Nevada NV026 High Priority Las Vegas Intermodal Center $1,766,000.00 $26,731.00 $1,739,269.00 1.51%
Nevada NV047 Construct Laughlin Bullhead City Bridge. $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
Nevada NVO070 Transportation improvements on Laughlin-Bullhead City Colorado $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%
Bridge.
Nevada NV074 California Trail Interpretive Center roadside improvements and access $274,683.00 $0.00 $274,683.00 0.00%
infrastructure
Nevada NVO078 Laughlin-Bullhead City Colorado River Bridge $18,042,145.00 $1,787,051.10 $16,255,093.90 9.90%
Nevada Total $22,875,830.90

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-'ﬂh'll'l'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
New Hampshire NHO059 Relocation and reconstruction of intersection at Route 103 and North $2,603,835.00 $0.00 $2,603,835.00 0.00%
Street in Claremont.
New Hampshire NHO063 South Road Mitigation in Londonderry. $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
New Hampshire Total $4,606,785.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
New Jersey NJ124 Improvements for St. Georges Avenue from Wood Avenue to Chestnut $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
Street including the Linden and Roselle sides of the street Improvements
for St. Georges Avenue between East Baltimore Avenue on the
southwest and Chandler Avenue on the northeast [ref P.L. 110-244, Sec
1NE(a)(118)\1]
New Jersey NJ139 Newark Waterfront Pedestrian and Bicycle Access project $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
New Jersey NJ167 North Avenue-Route 1 Elizabeth Pedestrian and Bicycle Project. $60,088.00 $0.00 $60,088.00 0.00%
New Jersey NJ169 Construct Riverbank Park Bike Trail, Kearny Scoping, permitting, $2,002,950.00 $121,567.00 $1,881,383.00 6.06%
engineering, construction management, and construction of Riverbank
Park Bike Trail, Kearny [ref P.L. 110-244, Sec 105(a)(146)]
New Jersey NJ179 Susse County, NJ, Safety and Operational Improvements on Route 23 in $3,445,074.00 $0.00 $3,445,074.00 0.00%
Hardyston Township and Franklin Borough
New Jersey NJ199 International Trade and Logistics Center Roadway Improvements at Exit $454,170.00 $0.00 $454,170.00 0.00%
12 and the Tremley Point Connector Road of the New Jersey Turnpike.
New Jersey NJ200 Kapkowski Road Area Improvements in Elizabeth. $4,566,726.00 $0.00 $4,566,726.00 0.00%
New Jersey NJ202 Preliminary engineering for missing connections of NJ 23 and |-80. $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
New Jersey NJ210 Interstate 280 Interchange Improvements, Harrison $8,011,800.00 $274,226.47 $7,737,573.53 3.42%
New Jersey NJ215 Carteret, NJ Ferry Service Terminal Carteret, NJ Ferry Service Terminal $2,432,478.00 $0.00 $2,432,478.00 0.00%
[ref P.L. 110-244, Sec 105(a)(335)]
New Jersey NJ224 Edison National Historic Site Traffic Improvement Project to improve $192,283.00 $0.00 $192,283.00 0.00%
traffic flow and promote safety.
New Jersey NJ226 Construct CR 521/0Ocean Drive and Middle Thoroughfare Bridge $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
Replacement, Cape May County
New Jersey NJ249 Interstate 280 Interchange improvements, Harrison $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
New Jersey NJ254 Design and Construct Newark Waterfront Pedestrian and Bicycle Access $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂh'lh'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
New Jersey NJ256 New Jersey Underground Railroad for preservation, enhancement and $100,148.00 $0.00 $100,148.00 0.00%
promotion of sites in New Jersey
New Jersey NJ257 International Trade and Logistics Center roadway improvements at Exit $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%

12 and the Tremley Point Connector Road of the New Jersey Turnpike

New Jersey NJ258 Kapkowski road area improvements in Elizabeth. $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%

New Jersey NJ261 PATCO Rolling Stock acquisition and/or renovation for use on line $335,000.00 $0.00 $335,000.00 0.00%
between Lindenwold and Locust Street in Philadelphia

New Jersey NJ265 Interstate 280 Interchange Improvements, Harrison $3,007,024.00 $0.00 $3,007,024.00 0.00%

New Jersey NJ269 Design and construct Newark Waterfront Pedestrian and Bicycle Access $1,503,512.00 $0.00 $1,503,512.00 0.00%
project

New Jersey Total $36,130,799.53

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

New York NYO11 Redesign Grand Concourse to enhance traffic flow and related $425,000.00 $30,594.00 $394,406.00 7.19%
enhancements between E. 161st St. and Fordham Rd., New York City

New York NYO015 Design Improvements on Miller Highway (New York City) $4,440,398.00 $0.00 $4,440,398.00 0.00%

New York NY060 Construct interchange and connector road using ITS testbed capabilities $8,995,247.00 $0.00 $8,995,247.00 0.00%
at 1-90 Exit 8

New York NY109 Rehabilitate segment of Henry Hudson Parkway between Washington $1,537,648.00 $0.00 $1,537,648.00 0.00%
Bridge and Dyckman St., New York City

New York NY118 Study transportation improvements for segments of Hutchinson River $1,025,100.00 $0.00 $1,025,100.00 0.00%
Parkway and New England Thruway through the Northeast Bronx

New York NY121 Construct County Route 21, Peeksill Hollow Road renovation project $7,767,178.00 $586,093.00 $7,181,085.00 7.54%

New York NY129 Reconstruct Flushing Avenue between Wycoff Avenue and Gates Street $2,306,474.00 $230,400.00 $2,076,074.00 9.98%

New York NY161 Renovate/reconstruct James A Farley Post Office, NYC, as new Amtrak $3,477,131.00 $0.00 $3,477,131.00 0.00%
Sta ***FRA Administered Project***

New York NY256 Purchase Three Ferries and Establish System for Ferry Service from $15,022,126.00 $1,000,000.00 $14,022,126.00 6.65%
Rockaway Peninsula to Manhattan

New York NY262 Village of Brewster Main Street and Route 6 related construction and $781,151.00 $0.00 $781,151.00 0.00%
improvements

New York NY267 Wading River Bicycle and Pedestrian Project in Riverhead $961,416.00 $0.00 $961,416.00 0.00%

New York NY273 Reconstruction of Schenck Avenue from Jamaica Avenue to Flatlands $4,005,900.00 $0.00 $4,005,900.00 0.00%
Avenue, Brooklyn

New York NY280 This project involves a full reconstruction of all the streets in Long Island $1,922,832.00 $0.00 $1,922,832.00 0.00%
City surrounding 11th Street

New York NY298 Village of Highland Falls repaving and sidewalk construction of Oak $120,177.00 $0.00 $120,177.00 0.00%
Avenue

New York NY304 Binghamton, Improve Front Street $4,005,900.00 $311,200.00 $3,694,700.00 7.76%

New York NY305 Village of Highland Falls repaving and sidewalk construction of Mearns $180,266.00 $0.00 $180,266.00 0.00%
Ave

New York NY314 Transportation parking facility serving the Harlem Hospital Complex $8,011,800.00 $0.00 $8,011,800.00 0.00%

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
New York NY316 Emergency vehicle preemption system at traffic signals, Smithtown $500,738.00 $40,000.00 $460,738.00 7.98%
New York NY317 Enhance road and transportation facilities in the vicinity of W. 65th St. $406,299.00 $0.00 $406,299.00 0.00%

and Broadway, New York City
New York NY324 Bronx River Greenway 233rd Street Connection $751,106.00 $0.00 $751,106.00 0.00%
New York NY325 Pedestrian walkway and bikeway improvements along the NYC $2,563,776.00 $0.00 $2,563,776.00 0.00%
Greenway System in Coney Island
New York NY326 Construction of drainage improvements and aesthetic enhancements to $408,602.00 $0.00 $408,602.00 0.00%
Oak Beach Road in the Town of Babylon, NY
New York NY356 Town of Warwick, NY walking and biking trail $400,590.00 $14,400.00 $386,190.00 3.59%
New York NY358 Reconfigure road through FDR VA Hospital to provide access to Battery $316,466.00 $0.00 $316,466.00 0.00%
Place in Town of Cortlandt.
New York NY376 Town of New Windsor Toleman and Station Roads Reconstruction and $592,873.00 $0.00 $592,873.00 0.00%
area Improvements Town of New Windsor--Riley Road, Shore Drive, and
area road improvements [ref P.L. 110-244, Sec 105(a)(72)]
New York NY379 Improve Hospital Road Bridge between CR 99 and CR 101, Patchogue. $4,807,080.00 $0.00 $4,807,080.00 0.00%
New York NY380 NYSDOT Route 55 turning lane at Gardner Hollow Road $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
New York NY404 Elevate and construct drainage improvements to Beach Road, Canal $2,403,540.00 $0.00 $2,403,540.00 0.00%
Road, and Sea Breeze Road in Massapequa, New York
New York NY405 Replace sidewalk along Route 9A in Hamlet of Montrose, Town of $264,389.00 $24,000.00 $240,389.00 9.07%
Cortlandt.
New York NY410 Improve Traffic Flow on Noel Road between Church and Crossbay $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
Boulevard including work necessary to demolish and reconstruct the
firehouse facilitv
New York NY411 Bartow Ave. Ramp and Reconstruction at the Hutchinson Parkway $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
New York NY421 Rockland County Railroad Grade Crossings Safety Study. $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
New York NY440 Town of Pawling Old Rt. 55. $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
New York NY446 Improvements and upgrades on Main Street, Beekman, NY $160,236.00 $0.00 $160,236.00 0.00%
New York NY454 Reconstruction of Empire Boulevard. $5,127,552.00 $100,000.00 $5,027,552.00 1.95%
New York NY457 Intermodal transportation improvements in Coney Island $325,039.00 $0.00 $325,039.00 0.00%
New York NY468 Rehabilitate Riis Park Boardwalk. $30,472.00 $0.00 $30,472.00 0.00%

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fadearal Highw
v Pyeieribin. e

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
New York NY473 Queens, Bronx, and Kings, and Richmond County Graffiti Elimination $482,481.00 $0.00 $482,481.00 0.00%
Program including Kings Highway from Ocean Parkway to McDonald
Avenue
New York NY488 Study and Implement Intelligent Transportation System Sensor $101,576.00 $0.00 $101,576.00 0.00%
Technology to Improve Safety at Bridges and Tunnels in Metropolitan
New York Citv
New York NY491 Upgrade Metro North stations in the Bronx and construct station at $243,780.00 $0.00 $243,780.00 0.00%
Yankee Stadium
New York NY495 Construction of a bicycle/ pedestrian off road scenic pathway from the $1,842,714.00 $160,448.00 $1,682,266.00 8.70%
Niagara Falls City Line to the southerly Lewiston Town/ Village Line
along the Niagara Gorge, Town of Lewiston, Village of Lewiston, Niagara
Coiintv
New York NY511 Jamaica Air Train Station Area Infrastructure Improvements $406,299.00 $0.00 $406,299.00 0.00%
New York NY514 Improvements on the Cross Island Bridge Overpass/ 212th Street and $3,380,980.00 $0.00 $3,380,980.00 0.00%
vicinity, Queens
New York NY516 Construct the Fire Island ferry terminal facility, Patchogue. $162,520.00 $0.00 $162,520.00 0.00%
New York NY539 Improve Traffic Flow on Lefferts Boulevard by Rehabilitating Facilities $50,787.00 $0.00 $50,787.00 0.00%
Surrounding LIRR/Kew Gardens Eastbound Station. Pedestrian safety
improvements in the vicinity of LIRR stations [ref P.L. 110-244, Sec
105(a)(184)1
New York NY548 Newburgh, Improve East End Roads. $1,492,999.40 $0.00 $1,492,999.40 0.00%
New York NY549 Enhance road and transportation facilities in the vicinity of W. 65th St. $203,150.00 $0.00 $203,150.00 0.00%
and Broadway, New York City
New York NY567 Realign Union Valley Road in Town of Carmel. $440,649.00 $152.00 $440,497.00 0.03%
New York NY576 Construction of pedestrian walkways in Village of Northport. $80,118.00 $5,600.00 $74,518.00 6.98%
New York NY578 Rockland County highway railroad grade crossing safety improvements. $1,402,065.00 $0.00 $1,402,065.00 0.00%
New York NY582 Construct and improve pedestrian streetscapes along Sunrise Highway $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
in Freeport
New York NY588 Design and construction of Renaissance Square in Rochester, NY. $162,520.00 $0.00 $162,520.00 0.00%
New York NY594 Study and Implement Traffic Improvements to the area surrounding the $101,576.00 $0.00 $101,576.00 0.00%
Stillwell Avenue train station
New York NY609 Queens and Bronx Counties Graffiti Elimination Program. $20,315.00 $0.00 $20,315.00 0.00%

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fadearal Highw
v Pyeieribin. e

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
New York NY610 Congestion reduction measures in Richmond County $226,930.00 $0.00 $226,930.00 0.00%
New York NY613 Graffiti Elimination Program in Riverdale neighborhood of Bronx County $50,787.00 $0.00 $50,787.00 0.00%
New York NY614 Graffiti Elimination Program on Smith Street in Kings County $50,787.00 $0.00 $50,787.00 0.00%
New York NY625 Improve Pipe Stave Hollow Rd. to Harbor Beach Rd., Miller Place $200,295.00 $0.00 $200,295.00 0.00%
New York NY628 Road improvements, Village of Patchogue $1,201,770.00 $85,047.00 $1,116,723.00 7.07%
New York NY635 Construction of sidewalks in Sugar Loaf. $80,118.00 $0.00 $80,118.00 0.00%
New York NY637 Roadway and intermodal improvements to the Nassau County Hub $5,007,375.00 $0.00 $5,007,375.00 0.00%
New York NY655 University of Buffalo Multidisciplinary Center for Earthquake $141,679.00 $0.00 $141,679.00 0.00%

Engineering Research (MCEER)
New York NY661 Roadway, pedestrian, and streetscape Improvements for the New Cassel $2,002,950.00 $5,123.00 $1,997,827.00 0.25%
Revitalization Project in North Hempstead.
New York NY667 Improve Traffic Flow on Noel Road between Church and Crossbay $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
Boulevard Including Work Necessary to Demolish and Reconstruct the
Firehouse Facilitv in Broad Channel.
New York NY672 Improvements and Enhancements for Oak Beach Road in the Town of $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Babylon.
New York NY673 Design and Construction of Downtown Jamestown Connector Trail. $101,575.00 $0.00 $101,575.00 0.00%
New York NY674 Restoration of the Van Cortlandt Manor Entrance near Croton. $1,001,475.00 $0.00 $1,001,475.00 0.00%
New York NY681 Improvements to Moynihan Station $962,024.33 $0.00 $962,024.33 0.00%
New York NY682 Design and Construction of Renaissance Square Intermodal Facility in $384,810.00 $0.00 $384,810.00 0.00%
Rochester
New York NY684 Improvements to the New York Public Library vicinity $3,007,024.00 $149,600.00 $2,857,424.00 4.97%
New York NY686 Streetscape, roadway, pedestrian, and parking improvements at the $1,002,341.00 $0.00 $1,002,341.00 0.00%
intersection of Meadow Lane, Chestnut Lane, Willow Drive, and Liberty
Avenue for the College of New Rochelle campus in New Rochelle
New York Total $115,109,819.73

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS

DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated

North Carolina NC030 UPGRADE US 13 (INCLUDING AHOSKIE BYPASS) IN BERTIE AND $768,825.00 $0.00 $768,825.00 0.00%
HERTFORD COUNTIES

North Carolina NCO058 Garden Parkway in Gaston and Mecklenburg Counties, North Carolina $983,928.00 $0.00 $983,928.00 0.00%

North Carolina NC090 Development of 2 miles of road parallel to I-95 located approximately $1,201,770.00 $0.00 $1,201,770.00 0.00%
between the I-95/NC 125 interchange and 1-95/U.S. 158 interchange.

North Carolina NC111 Upgrade U.S. 220 to I-73/74 interstate standards in Montgomery $1,602,360.00 $158,481.00 $1,443,879.00 9.89%
County.

North Carolina NC112 Construction of the southbound lane of U.S. 321 bridge replacement $5,448,024.00 $0.00 $5,448,024.00 0.00%
over the Catawba River

North Carolina NC121 Environmental studies and construction of Garden Parkway. $4,807,080.00 $0.00 $4,807,080.00 0.00%

North Carolina NC124 Construction of the southbound lane of U.S. 321 bridge replacement $2,163,186.00 $0.00 $2,163,186.00 0.00%
over the Catawba River in Caldwell and Catawba Counties

North Carolina NC149 Construction of the southbound lane of U.S. 321 bridge replacement $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
over the Catawba River in North Carolina

North Carolina NC150 Widening of Beckford Drive, City of Henderson. $192,283.00 $0.00 $192,283.00 0.00%

North Carolina NC158 Winston-Salem Northern Beltway, Eastern Section and Extension. $1,301,918.00 $0.00 $1,301,918.00 0.00%

North Carolina NC160 Transportation and related improvements at Queens University of $726,069.00 $4,000.00 $722,069.00 0.55%
Charlotte, including the Queens Science Center and the Marion Diehl
Center. Charlotte

North Carolina NC184 US 401 Harnett and Cumberland Counties, NC $396,000.00 $0.00 $396,000.00 0.00%

North Carolina Total

$21,431,912.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'll'l'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Ohio OH173 Construction of safety improvements at intersection of U.S. 422 and SR $240,354.00 $0.00 $240,354.00 0.00%
700 in Geauga County, OH
Ohio OH238 Reconfigure 1-480 and Transportation Blvd. Interchange, Garfield $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
Heights.
Ohio OH239 Interchange and related road improvements to SR 44 in Painesville, OH $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Ohio OH270 Construction of an Intermodal Facility at University Circle in the City of $40,630.00 $0.00 $40,630.00 0.00%
Cleveland.
Ohio OH319 Construction of a full 4- way interchange at SR 44 and Shamrock $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
Boulevard to replace current 2-way interchange of SR 44 and Jackson St.
Painesville. OH
Ohio Total $3,485,704.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal nghwcnr DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Oklahoma 0OK139 Trails in Tulsa, Mingo Creek, NCOG--Complete and extend Mingo trail $2,004,683.00 $198,022.00 $1,806,661.00 9.87%
from 41st to 81st St., from 11th St. to Mohawk Park
Oklahoma Total $1,806,661.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017
U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂl‘l'ﬁ'l‘.‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Oregon ORO065 Study landslides on U.S. Highway 20 between Cascadia and Santiam Pass $101,576.00 $0.00 $101,576.00 0.00%
to develop longterm repair strategy
Oregon ORO078 Improvements to Bandon- Charleston State Scenic Tour on Randolph $426,615.00 $0.00 $426,615.00 0.00%
Road and North Bank Lane.
Oregon OR097 Agness Road, Curry County $203,150.00 $0.00 $203,150.00 0.00%
Oregon OR103 Construction of transportation facilities at the Tualatin River Wildlife $80,609.80 $0.00 $80,609.80 0.00%
Refuge.
Oregon OR108 Renewal of Wooden Bridge West of Albany $761,811.00 $0.00 $761,811.00 0.00%
Oregon OR152 P&W Rehabilitation Project, Yamhill County $71,103.00 $0.00 $71,103.00 0.00%
Oregon Total $1,644,864.80

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017
U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂl’l“‘f-‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Pennsylvania PA040 Beaver & Butler Cos: Construction of Crow's Run Expressway from 1-79 $5,535,537.00 $485,624.00 $5,049,913.00 8.77%
to PA Rt. 60
Pennsylvania PA340 Improvements to Amtrak Keystone Corridor grade crossings at Irishtown $400,590.00 $35,465.20 $365,124.80 8.85%
Rd., New Comer Rd., and a new bridge at Ebychigues Rd
Pennsylvania PA674 Redesign and reconstruction of interchanges 298 and 299 of 1-80 and $1,446,786.00 $0.00 $1,446,786.00 0.00%
accompanying improvements to any other public roads in the vicinity,
Monroe Countv.
Pennsylvania Total $6,861,823.80

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

‘ &ﬁmméﬁnﬂﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lilh"ﬂ'ﬂ‘p’ DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Rhode Island RI039 Construct a handicapped accessible trail and platform at Kettle Pond $16,251.00 $0.00 $16,251.00 0.00%
Visitor Center Administrative Facility
Rhode Island RIO57 Bury the Power Lines at India Point. $2,503,688.00 $0.00 $2,503,688.00 0.00%
Rhode Island RI060 Construct trails and facility improvements within the Rhode Island $91,009.39 $0.00 $91,009.39 0.00%
National Wildlife Refuge complex.
Rhode Island RI061 Improvements for the Commuter rail in Rhode Island $1.00 $0.00 $1.00 0.00%
Rhode Island Total $2,610,949.39

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

&ﬁfmnméﬁngﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Federal Highway DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
South Carolina SC025 I-26 Little Mountain interchange improvements, South Carolina $496,750.00 $47,247.97 $449,502.03 9.51%
South Carolina SCo61 State University Transportation Center, South Carolina $2,951,785.00 $112,598.36 $2,839,186.64 3.81%
South Carolina SC072 Construction of the U.S. 15/SC 341 connector parallel to | 20, Lee $3,605,310.00 $0.00 $3,605,310.00 0.00%
County
South Carolina SC084 SCSU Transportation Center, Orangeburg $5,207,670.00 $57,105.54 $5,150,564.46 1.09%
South Carolina SC107 Widening of 4.4 miles of West Georgia Road in Greenville County. $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
South Carolina Total $14,047,513.13

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5, Departrment
‘ of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'h'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
South Dakota SD158 BIA route 3/ Tribal Farm Rd. reconstruction and paving $601,907.24 $0.00 $601,907.24 0.00%
South Dakota Total $601,907.24

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lilh"ﬂ'ﬂ‘p’ DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Tennessee TNO28 Construct park and ride intermodal centers for Nashville/Middle $695,426.00 $0.00 $695,426.00 0.00%
Tennessee Commuter Rail
Tennessee TNO29 Construct Foothills Parkway from Walland to Wear Valley $749,756.00 $0.00 $749,756.00 0.00%
Tennessee TNO091 Knoxville, TN Cessna Rd. Improving At-Grade highway-railroad Crossings $15,204.00 $0.00 $15,204.00 0.00%
Tennessee TN145 construct new exit on I-75 and connect U.S. 11, U.S. 411, and SR 30 $3,605,310.00 $216,469.00 $3,388,841.00 6.00%
Tennessee TN180 Improving Vehicle Efficiencies at At-Grade highway-Railroad Crossing in $18,056.80 $0.00 $18,056.80 0.00%
Loudon, TN.
Tennessee TN185 Construction of the Foothills Parkway in the Great Smoky Mountains $761,811.00 $0.00 $761,811.00 0.00%
National Park.
Tennessee TN203 Construct force protection barriers along U.S. Highway 41-A at Fort $496,260.60 $0.00 $496,260.60 0.00%
Campbell
Tennessee TN246 Construction of the Foothills Parkway in Smoky Mountains National Park $1,015,751.00 $0.00 $1,015,751.00 0.00%
Tennessee Total $7,141,106.40

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

‘ éﬁ'fmnméﬁnﬂﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lill'l"l'*'f-'l‘r' DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Texas TX214 Widen U.S. 271 from a 2-lane facility to a 4 lane divided facility from $1,602,360.00 $0.00 $1,602,360.00 0.00%
Paris, TX to Pattonville, TX
Texas TX239 Improvements to FM 676 in Alton. $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
Texas TX288 Construct a reliever route on U.S. 287 South of Dumas to U.S. 287 North $2,403,540.00 $0.00 $2,403,540.00 0.00%
of Dumas
Texas TX297 Reconstruct Clinton Drive from Federal Rd. to N. Wayside Drive. $11,216,521.00 $80,000.00 $11,136,521.00 0.71%
Texas TX309 Improvements to FM 1017 in Hebbronville $400,590.00 $0.00 $400,590.00 0.00%
Texas TX379 Reconstruct Mile 6 West from U.S. 83 to SH 107 Hidalgo County $2,002,950.00 $0.00 $2,002,950.00 0.00%
Texas TX384 Construct a reliever route on U.S. 287 south of Dumas to U.S. 287 north $3,004,425.00 $0.00 $3,004,425.00 0.00%
of Dumas
Texas Total $20,950,976.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5 Departmeant
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂl’l'll'l'l'.'l‘p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Utah uT041 Forest Street Improvements, Brigham City, UT $203,150.00 $0.00 $203,150.00 0.00%
Utah uTo60 Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge Access Road Improvements, Box Elder $365,669.00 $0.00 $365,669.00 0.00%
County, UT
Utah uT068 Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge Access Road Improvements, Box Elder $329,725.80 $0.00 $329,725.80 0.00%
County
Utah uT083 Forest Street Improvements, Brigham City $355,513.10 $0.00 $355,513.10 0.00%
Utah UT096 Forest Street Improvements, Brigham City $253,938.50 $0.00 $253,938.50 0.00%
Utah UT105 Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge Access Road Improvements, Box Elder $48,101.00 $0.00 $48,101.00 0.00%
County, Utah
Utah UT109 Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge Access Road Improvements, Box Elder $291,607.00 $0.00 $291,607.00 0.00%
County
Utah Total $1,847,704.40

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



o

U.5. Department
o Trarcporhation

Fedaral Highw
Admlnlsfrlglim?'r

ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016

Publication Date 7/17/2017

State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Virginia VA017 Cumberland Gap, U.S. 58 (Authorized in ISTEA 1069(C)) $3,300,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 0.00%
Virginia VA023 Commuter and freight rail congestion and mitigation project over $1,963,830.00 $0.00 $1,963,830.00 0.00%
Quantico Creek

Virginia VA040 Rennovate Greater Richmond Transit transportation facility, Richmond $325,254.00 $0.00 $325,254.00 0.00%

Virginia VAO053 Construct Main Street Station in Richmond * Funds transferred to FTA $676,170.00 $0.00 $676,170.00 0.00%

Virginia VA073 Route 123 Ox Road--widening (Davis Dr to county line), Fairfax, Virginia $3,477,250.00 $0.00 $3,477,250.00 0.00%

Virginia VA131 Green Cove Station...Improvements to existing Forest Service facility $8,126.00 $0.00 $8,126.00 0.00%
located at trailhead of Virginia Creeper Trail

Virginia VA142 Fries Train Station and Trail--Restoration of former train station for use $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%
as visitors center and construction of trail along New River.

Virginia VA154 Blue Ridge Music Center-- Install lighting/ steps, upgrade existing trail $121,890.00 $0.00 $121,890.00 0.00%
system and equip interpretative center with visitor information.

Virginia VA163 Town of Pound Riverwalk-- Construction of pedestrian riverwalk in Town $80,118.00 $0.00 $80,118.00 0.00%
of Pound

Virginia VAl164 Whitetop Station-- Completion of renovation of Whitetop Station $8,126.00 $0.00 $8,126.00 0.00%
(which serves as trailhead facility) including construction of trail.

Virginia VA165 Conduct planning and engineering for Hampton Roads Third Crossing $254,188.00 $0.00 $254,188.00 0.00%
and Interconnected Roadways.

Virginia VA170 Route 11 Interchange improvements in Lexington, Virginia $801,180.00 $0.00 $801,180.00 0.00%

Virginia VA185 Glen Alton--Design and construction of recreation trails, access and $81,259.00 $0.00 $81,259.00 0.00%
visitor information center

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other

adjustments.




Publication Date 7/17/2017

‘ &ﬁfmnméﬁngﬂn ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl'lilh"l'ﬁ'f-'l‘p’ DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Virginia VA197 Construct access road and roadway improvements to Chessie $1,041,534.00 $1,044.25 $1,040,489.75 0.10%
development site, Clifton Forge.
Virginia VA203 Improvements to Coalfields Connector, Route 460, Buchanan County. $12,017,701.00 $922,258.00 $11,095,443.00 7.67%
Virginia VA212 National Park Service, Appalachian Trail, High Top Mountain land $50,165.00 $0.00 $50,165.00 0.00%
acquisition, FY 2006
Virginia VA228 Double stack clearance of tunnels on the Norfolk and Western Mainline $510,351.00 $0.00 $510,351.00 0.00%
in Virginia located on the Heartland Corridor
Virginia VA231 Hampton Roads Third Crossing-Segment 1 $9,526,425.00 $106,906.00 $9,419,519.00 1.12%
Virginia VA233 Construct Old Mill Road extension $660,036.00 $42,368.00 $617,668.00 6.41%
Virginia VA236 Widening 1-95 between Rt. 123 and Fairfax County Parkway $2,004,683.00 $198,088.00 $1,806,595.00 9.88%
Virginia Total $36,438,801.75

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5, Departrment
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl‘ﬂhwu‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Washington WA232 Construct a single point urban interchange (SPUI) under I-5 at South $1,081,593.00 $0.00 $1,081,593.00 0.00%
272nd St
Washington Total $1,081,593.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5, Departrment
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hlﬂl‘l'ﬁ'l‘.‘l‘f DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Wisconsin WI1098 Construct a bike and pedestrian bridge across SH 100 at the 1800 block $240,354.00 $0.00 $240,354.00 0.00%
of S. 108th Street, West Allis.
Wisconsin Total $240,354.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5, Departrment
‘ of Trarsportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'h'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Guam GQO004 Guam Mass Transit Authority Acquisition of transit vehicles for disabled $400,937.00 $0.00 $400,937.00 0.00%
persons
Guam Total $400,937.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017

L5, Departrment
‘ of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-ﬂl'l'h'f.'l"p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
N Mariana TQO01 Planning design and construction of East Coast Highway/ Route 36, $12,028,097.00 $702,582.00 $11,325,515.00 5.84%
Saipan
N Mariana Total $11,325,515.00

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



Publication Date 7/17/2017
U.5. Department

of Transportation ALLOCATED EARMARK PROJECTS STATUS FOR FUNDS AVAILABLE IN FMIS
v Faderal Hl-'ﬂh'll'i'l'.'l‘p" DEMO by STATE or TERRITORY LESS THAN 10% OBLIGATED, As of October 1, 2016
Administration
State or Territory Demo ID Demo Description Allocated Amount* Obligated Amount Unobligated Balance % Obligated
Puerto Rico PROO5 Construction of 4 lane connector serving PR 9922, PR 9939 and PR 183 $1,954,566.00 $0.00 $1,954,566.00 0.00%
Puerto Rico PRO0O6 Widening of PR 111 at the intersections of PR-444 through PR-423 $6,014,048.00 $0.00 $6,014,048.00 0.00%
Puerto Rico PRO11 Widen Route 835 to provide ready access to Guaynado and facilitate $6,014,048.00 $0.00 $6,014,048.00 0.00%

housing, industrial, commercial, and recreational development

Puerto Rico PRO13 Extension of PR 833, between the PR177 and the PR 2. The extension is $802,341.00 $0.00 $802,341.00 0.00%
approximately of 0.8km

Puerto Rico Total $14,785,003.00

Grand Total $710,982,591.30

*Note: The amounts authorized in legislation may differ from the actual allocated amounts due to additional RABA funds, rescissions, adjustments due to obligation limitation, transfers, and other
adjustments.



